

Thursday December 6th is the "Run the Bases for Pace"! The Pacemakers are excited to present this new one of a kind event at Pace Brantley.

What is the Run the Bases for Pace?

The Run the Bases for Pace is a fun event for the students as well as a fundraiser for the school. It's a healthy alternative to traditional fundraisers. Students collect pledges towards the number of laps, aka home runs, they will run. It's estimated students will run between 15-25 home runs during their run time. There is a cap of 25 home runs per students. Pledges can be per home run or a one-time flat rate. The goal is for each student to raise at least \$25.00, or \$1.00 per home run. This can be raised from one person, or numerous supporters. We would love to see you share this opportunity to support your child, with relatives, neighbors, and friends.

Do the students all run together?

No, elementary and middle school will run separately. The students will run the bases around the baseball field. The bases will be adjusted to accommodate the younger children.

Can I watch?

This is not an event that requires volunteers on campus, but we will be doing a Facebook live feed of the event, so you will be able to see the run!

Prizes!

Not only will the students have fun running the bases, but they will also have the chance to win prizes. Prize opportunities are based on the total amount of pledge donations collected by each student. You can find the list of prizes here.

Where will the money go?

Since this is an event run completely by Pacemakers and the school, 100% of the money raised goes to Pace Brantley. We are not paying an outside company for the event. The money raised from this year's Run the Bases will go towards purchasing security upgrades.

Who can pledge?

Anyone can pledge! We encourage the children to contact grandma, grandpa, aunts, uncles and friends to pledge. For all per lap pledges, individuals will receive an email after the run to make a payment for their pledge amount. For all one-time pledges, we will be emailing out payment links after receiving the pledge. Pledges are due Friday December 7th.

Click here to pledge!

If you have any questions, please contact the pacemakers at pacemakers@pacebrantley.org